IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARJIANCE * BEFORE TH
S/S of Armacost Road, 100 it. E

L1l

centerline of Molesworth Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1317 Armacost Road)
* CASE NO. 05-189-A
Barbara & Gary Albright
Petitioners *

* % % %k * % % % %k Kk %k & % %k k¥ X

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Barbara and Gary

Albright. The variance request is for property located at 1317 Armacost Road 1n the Parkton

area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with

addition to have property line setbacks of 13.5 ft.,28 ft. and 16 fi. in lieu of the required 50 ft.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on October 22, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, 2

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

jle to indicate that the requested vanance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

elfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opimion of the Deputy Zoning

]

Geient facts

{ommissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide su

hat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 4 day of November, 2004, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the
Baltimore County Zoming Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling
with addition to have property line setbacks of 13.5 ft., 28 ft. and 16 {t. in licu of the required 50

ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

\j .

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

1a)




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore C@“ﬁ.ﬁty‘

James I. Smith. Jr., County Exzcutive
William J Wisemon I, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courrs Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204
Tel. 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax. 410-887-3468

November 19, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Gary Albright
1317 Armacost Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Re: Petition for Admimustrative Variance
Case No. 05-189-A
Property: 1317 Armacost Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Albnight:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered 1n the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable io any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. I you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
?ﬁ?’e\mm \J - \ﬁ/‘w\ﬁﬁg’uﬂ
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:rg
Enclosure

c: Jetf Geddes
Paragon Custom Homes
Jarrettswville, MD 21064

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prnted on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _/ 477 /4/?;-9?.4 oSy @ ; OM KOs
which is presently zoned C-S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property sifuate in Ballimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached 3ret0 and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 7 A 0 < 3 g ’ b ( g O ZR
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, fo the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IMWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that iAwe are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
iIs the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
’—%a Moyiewt
Name - 1ype or Print Name f’l%:piguf %nt b\( ‘g
Signature ature _ 5
G‘:’L"“"j pflbriqh“f‘

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pnnt v/
City State Zip Code Signatur; 5
Attorney For Petitioner: /377 4{/%4( oYl /2‘0"?'0 /0 -357-9597

Add‘ Telephone No.

r?%j(mxu 2{) 2ijZ0-4Y5/

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Na\nJeW (E0DES / ttAeen Cospan foms )
Po Box Y09 Sr0- 88 6-G624

o G
e 7 lni.HE :_

Telephone No. Address Telephone No
A a Jwﬂt—ﬂﬁddé} ME 2/ g/
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A FPgblic flearing having been deemanded and/or fommdtlt is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimﬂm
den: IF jey of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
5t Balhimore County and that the property be reposted. ,

%S iNO. OS-139-A Reviewed By __ (7T /1 Date /5’// ?/0 4
= _

V%QS/M Estimated Posting Date /S / “Zﬁi/ O C£

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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Affidavitn Support of Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the anilig, Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: ' That the information: herein given is within ﬂ'repersonalkmwiemof the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent tO'tésﬁfy thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at AEM% {77 _ﬁ__r__ vwiagacost | Boast i

ess

2120
(C?ilyﬁf\cw [Sl,;t} ) l p

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

/4 /0/@ pGSE-O G.A/b%f /Kw,(c@,n /gyﬁ?fﬂ'm Wﬂ;‘ F70N
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ignature M f/ ‘ Sufw‘na;ﬁﬁ w

e Sar A’\brnqk4 G?ﬁégmgm{éﬁ-;é’lﬂ‘%‘

Name - Type or Print 3 Name - T
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COU@TY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this \2 _ dayof _ COSRabe 220N | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

b AD GA \ ‘4'U
e any(s) nerein, personailty Knowr or sausractomy igenuiec tomeassuaiﬁllianﬁsi.

" AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires - DENNIS L. EATON —
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAM
REV 10/25/01 My Commission Expires July 1, 2<% %




Aﬁdﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduied in the fuiure with regard thereto.

That the Afiant{s) does/do presently reside at 1 317) '&i VA CIST " Roai
Address

okt MDD 2 i1Zy
Cityg e State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be reGuired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

élgnatum 2/’/ | Sngnatum % j

/—B cx ‘-Da.r - ;ﬂr bh" : qb}.‘! 1 Name Q'I’;pgur Print é = f-j ’;-

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF NARVLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, o wit.

\al O\l chxsﬁﬂ
| HEREBY CERTIFY, thls Dr day of , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald “personally appeared

/%A—Lﬂy oY M _k—__l"ra_%%ﬁf "_"
ant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily | ied to me as such Kﬁ' iant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public
My Commission Expires __ ., ~~x L
Prﬂ‘* I "-=**,_: N mﬁkﬂi’}‘“‘
REV 1072501 e T N e
T AEY FUETT mymies Jury
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ./3/.?..@ MACOST %CEQS"MMEN

" which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Departiment of Permits and Dévelopment Management. The undersigned, legaf
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) { Ac 4 . 3 é 2. b ¢ B czta)

To PEWvr T A A EXISTiHa SidyglE FAA (LY DEClrle, Loy
AOCDI IO Te HAVE & PROPETTY Lidg SETBAcicy o€
{ — I —
.S , 22 A0 a1 id LHEU OF THE @EQ U rREYD
50",

.of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of ;his petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, orwe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1ANe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penaliies of
peg‘gy, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
\_?" Ao ra JG’UDVI ‘3\"- r

Name - Type or Pnnt Mzﬂe - Type or Print M

Signature Signature
. ’ é:f:l.rtq ﬁlb?"llﬂh‘:{_
Address Teilephone No. Name - Type or Print -
City State Zip Cade Signature % w
Attorney For Petitioner: / 3/ / 4” mAC Q- ﬁﬂ-\{) 7/0-3 S 7~ ?59 Z
Addrass Tetephone No
AMiCron nl)  2/20-T¢F/
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
J ) £7° é?,ﬂﬂéj / /ffﬂfﬁzw éa’/zgw /A-ﬂﬂ )
Company Nam
V0. e Y09 Wy- o8- Wls
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo.
. ﬂ/ﬁ’ A MY 208y
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
CASENO. O S -1 39 -A ReviewedBy__é_:f’q'f"__ Date (5/'?/OC)L

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ‘Ei/ 1 _@_‘}_




7ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR:
1317 ARMACOST ROAD, PARKTON, MD 21220

Beginning at a point on the south side of Armacost
Road which is 100’ east of the centerline of the
nearest improved intersecting street Molesworth
Road. As recorded in Deed Liber 5740, Folio 491 and
-nclude the measurements and directions (a point S.
48 34 °W. 155’ from beginning of first line of Deed

I McLM No. 911, Folio 180, N. 37 %°W. 72.7 ft., N.
49° E. 365 ft., S.49°20° E. 69 ft, S. 48 ¥2°W. 380 ft)
here and on the plat in the correct location,
containing 26,136 square feet. Also known as 1317
Armacost Road and located in the 7" Election
District, 3™ Councilmanic District.
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cerP®care or PosTNG®

ATTEYTIOU | KRISTEN mATTHEWS @m/{/ 25, 200Y
=mE:  Case Numoer 05 B { 5}9"‘ /—}
Petitioner/Develoner Bﬁfeﬁﬁﬁﬁ 4’@%)/ BLBRIGHT /FARA Got) CUsTIM FOMES ETAL

Date of Hearing Iosﬂg) ‘./UO VEIMD 5’32_ 5 , 2004

This is to certify under the penaltie
{

OF DETLTY thf{ the necessary sign{s) reguired by iaw
were posted consgicuousily on the proper

S 3
viccatedat | 17 ARMACST ROAD

The sign{s) were posted on OC T0 b€ a2y A00Y

. 0 >y
ib:igﬂature of Sign F’ostﬁ' )

AV AL LA - o Linda O'Keefe
E o EBRMNICTRATIUE . %; {Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Pem}y L ane

[ T P U S ¥ DY T PR A TRTE S [E TRy

v T e v p- P
- I E# 05718%-A -
* .t L . ~ r
IIr = ~ -

0 PERMT ANEXISTING SINGLE FAmLY

B e '-l:"-f - "j'!r" -_1*.1?-—-:1. j'l'[_il.rﬁ. = Myl o} -—:-..,_‘ -
ot P i e PR wdd 4 F b L Ll t o ks F R T L L

PROPERTY LINE SETRALKS OF RS ForT

Pk 1o FEFT IN JIEU OF THE REQURED
3¢ FEET.

LT R L LR RTRTIEE N TN LU e

" {Street Address of Sign Poster)

-----

Hunt Valley Maryiand 21030

ﬂﬂ“ o I377 ARALIST RoAC (City. Siate. Zip Code of Sign Poster)
 PUBLIC HEARING 7

¥uFSUAVY 19.3E0H0N 26-127(hu18. SRETIMORT COUNT® CODE
3N EUGIBLE INCIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY 5
FEQUEST 4 PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING  Shim i
i BER 1 "ROPOSED WASIANCE. PROVIDED IT S e
SN > UONE M THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE - - R et Sl
BRI 0o 0N MON. normamv.mw  indnin
ORI oo Eﬁ%% ProRAATION IS AVAILABLE AT Shoua i spieds
CO . L W DEVELOPERT HaNaGEvERT
T S 2 TEL. £87-3381

-

2410-666-5366

{Teiéphone Number of Sign Postern)
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WM e r oA AL ! 3 ) L
il :'l--.rl.':l 15 E‘Lu-"f' ;'-rf-‘"a‘:“: it




BALTIMORE COUNTY DARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE&OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- l'z) S J-A Address | S ¢ 1 ALMAACOST RO

. ot R
Contact Person: L 10O O T e XL Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Piease Print Your Name

Filing Date: [Dl \'S l o Posting Date: 10{14 {OC{J Closing Date: H_I ‘8_10#

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (plarner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
! gn_posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. CORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a pubfic hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal réquest or by order of the zoning or deputy ZOoNing
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, ceriification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-{ | 29 | -A Address _ '3 1) ATZMAcosT D
Petitioner's Name BAREAR A -(-*' QAN it Telephone
Posting Date: IOZ@Q [D{t AL?ﬂquﬁElcsing Date: i ( GE)ZO <
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A EX\STiHl g Sied G LE EAsL L~ Dwetiivlg
WAITA AQDTIoN To UAVE PlloPeaT{ LidE SETRACKS o
L?LS— "{ *2,%1 ANAD l o LIEW o e ?—ECLJNU;O 6@2

T MAWE BScBtUey Postcio (HEo

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZOAIANT DEVACAY



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Eaftimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property ‘'owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upceming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require 2 public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
ana placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing -

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisiied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the =osts associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertisirg  This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted dirazily to the newscapen ‘

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

ekl - — e M,

For Newspaper Advertising:

) -
item Number or Case Number &o ? - (D C:;' — A

Petitioner. | //L 6/‘?/6:%7/ éﬁﬂ?’ f g/-}%fﬂrzﬂ

Address or Location. /3/7 4;%%45’037" ﬂf/hi] /M/fﬁlp ‘4/1:0
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING 3ILL T

Name: ﬂ/‘?%ﬁ&ﬂw A;;s:rzm mﬁ’é"i (Jc??ff éé?Q[,?CSJ
Address QO_ gc:)c* 69

At e , 1Y) 2108

Telephone Number Yty. bob- GLCY




Department of Permits & .
Development Management

%altimore County

ey

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

November 8, 2004

Barbara Albright

Gary Albright

1317 Armacost Road

Parkion, Maryland 21120-9451

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Armacost:
RE: Case Number:05-188-A, 1317 Armacost Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on October 13, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitied with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are atiached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard 1o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the pemanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commeniing agency.

Very truly yours,

. CL02:0.0 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Jeft Geddes Paragon Custom Homes P.O. Box 409 Jarretisville 21064

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prirted on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Marviand 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

county Office Building, Room 1112 October 27, 2004
Mail Stop #1103

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marviand 21204

ATTENTICN: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: October 755 2004

to

Il,"|

ITtem No. : 172, 174, 177, 183=195

‘Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan({s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. 1he Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this iime.

LIBUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%69 Prnted on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 4, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commuittee Meeting
For November 1, 2004
Item Nos. 172, 174, 183, 184, 186,
187, 188,189,190, 191, 192, and
193

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENarb

cc: File

LZAC-11-01-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-172-195-11042004



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

- ’
.ﬁ.-i— -
5o -

lﬁ..l.t

f -':-'-:": e =1 i%
. -J-.'h.:‘-"r - N Y. : ’?ﬁ
LI )
e, 7 A ﬁ

&

Tim Kotroco TS
PDM fﬁ.:.:""!. T .
NGY 2 .
e i Y F"f; éﬁﬁ@
John D. Oltman, Jr jw TR wge
DEPRM | EUJRLELT pom
it ffr 1
November 26, 2004 il

Zoning ftem # 05-189
Address 1317 Armacost Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 25, 2004.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the

Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The well must be a minimum of 30 feet from the proposed dwelling

Reviewer:

Sue Farinetti, Date: November 29, 2004

S5\Devcoord\VZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 12, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 1il
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-189 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For firther questions or additional mformation concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jdr., Governor Statemgfﬁz{n mﬁﬂﬁf
E_Ir II'
Adrministration 5

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt. Governor
Maryland Department of Transportation

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: /). 9 .4 4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. j 29 LT N
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Sieven D. rosier, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1 800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone 410.545 0300 = www.marylandroads.com
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